

CS DJ No. 139/21

Shakuntala Devi vs Hemant Sharma & ors

12.08.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Ms. Ruchi Kathuria, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not well.

Heard. Request allowed.

Renotify on 18.11.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.08.2021