

05.10.2023

Present: Sh. Bansi Lal Gupta, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Mahala, counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Pleadings are complete. Admission-denial of documents is not pressed for.

From the pleadings of the parties following issues arise and are accordingly framed :-

- 1) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of declaration, as prayed for in prayer clause-A of plaint? OPP**
- 2) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of possession qua suit property, as prayed for in prayer clause-B of plaint? OPP**
- 3) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of permanent injunction qua suit property, as prayed for in prayer clause-C of plaint? OPP**
- 4) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of mandatory injunction qua suit property, as prayed for in prayer clause-D of plaint? OPP**
- 5) **Relief. OPP**

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

Now to come up for PE on 07.03.2024.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/05.10.2023