

CS DJ NO. 139/21

**SMT. SHAKUNTALA DEVI VS. HEMANT SHARMA AND
ORS.**

22.02.2024

Present: Mr. Sachin Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant no. 1
Mr. Ved Prakash Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant no. 2.

Heard. Perused.

PW-1, namely Smt. Shakuntala Devi (plaintiff) is cross examined on behalf of defendant no. 2. Her cross examination is deferred on behalf of defendant no. 1 on the ground that son of main counsel is admitted in the hospital.

Now to come up on **27.04.2024** for cross examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no. 1 as well as for remaining evidence.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 22.02.2024